

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE : CC No.454 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	24.04.2026	<u>EVV,J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the copy of order in WA No.138 of 2026, wherein the Hon'ble Division Bench has upheld the interim order passed by this Court dated 29.01.2026 in IA No.1 of 2026 in WP No.1907 of 2026. Learned standing counsel for Osmania University is present. List the matter on 19.06.2026. B/o. Abb	Transferred to IO folder subject to corrections